¢ npwiian®

§8c SENE 15/15 /13 furcos fo5 5555

Our raft
Your ref: SMmp s2¢ <
2 3 SEP 2019 Direct Sextlement
Date:
Ta: p/ﬂ VL
Singapors
Ann Motor Claims Department

Re:  Accident Involving Motor Vehicle Nos, SMDS2S C & §B8csF7, F
AvAlong BT Fueh Aed coc Aue  On (7/=d7:5@ 17 : 2
Te7
I 2m the owner of vehicle no.SMD S25 € that was involved in an aceident with your
insured vehicle no. 2 € $f 7/ Zof the above accident.

As the accident was caused by your insured negligenvinconsiderate driving, thus T am claiming
from you for the following: -

1. Cost of Repaizs—. s % 23
2. Loss of Use ,_Zdays@s o7 per day) § 2>1 . as
3. LTA/GIA Sear e ) - 3
4. GI1A Report Fae §

5. Others

5
Total: § &4¢% o}

I hereby give you fourtsen (14) days to comply with the above, failing which, I shall instruct my
solicitor 10 commence legal action against you. If you have any quaries, please contact the
representziive of CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD at Telephone No:
67714401 (Mr Vincent Seah) / 67714304 (Ms Amanda Ang),

I hereby give full authority to CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD and their
representative to negotiate/comprise settlement of the above claim on my behalf.

Your co-operation and immediate attention to the above is greatly appreciated. [ hereby look
forward to hearing from you soon.

Yours faithfully

Name & Signature

Address: C/o. 188 Pandan Loop Singapore 128378
Co: Mr Vincent Seah/ Ms Amanda Ang

E-mail: vincent.sesh@evclecarriage com.sg / amanda ang@evclecarriage.com.sg

Fax No. 67795383



LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

Ta: Zn.q;pr [

Singapore

Atm.: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/ Mdm,

MOTOR ACCIDENT INVOLVING __ S92 525 <  (QWNER'S
VEHICLE NO.) AND 74 € 577/ I (3RD PARTY'S VEHICLE NO.)
ON __i7/<47/5 (DATE) AT _ (7.3 (TIME)
AT/ALONG £ 7 ~7Fweh A+ S As. Fe7 (ROAD)

[ am the registered ownerof SMD S2S< (Vehicle No.).

I hereby authorise CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LIMITED and
its agents or any person(s) authorised by Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte
Limited to do all or any of the following:-

* Submit, resolve and make any claims which I may have against the 3™
party insurers; and/or

* Execute and sign discharge voucher, indemnity forms and all necessary
documents in connection with and arising from the above claim.

All payment towards settlement of my claim should be made in favour of
CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LIMITED.

Registered Owner’s Signature

(Company stamp w signature if jt is a company-registered vehicle)
Name A o /II““&?
SUAAX AT L

NRIC No.
Date




LONPAC INSURANCE BHD .

0 9 DEC 209
CLAIMNO  : 191919/VC05/022229 W f
DATE - 15 NOVEMBER 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I'We, SEAH KOK KHONG confirmed acceptance from M/s  LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of GRCS8T1E the sum of Singapore Dollar Four
Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Four and Nine cents Only ($4.644.09) in full and final
satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of all property losses competent 1O me/us upon
the said M/'s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property losses
sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter o become manifest. arising either
directly or indirectly from an accidenmt involving GBC3871E and SMDS2SC on 17
August 2019 glong Bukit Timah Road.

| 'We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD / M-STARS ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD
(RAJENDRAN PARTHIBAN)) against all ¢laims and any claims whatsoever made
by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I'We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to CYCLE &
CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD.

I'We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect ol our
insured’s recovery action.

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

gﬁﬂ!’?..{‘éiﬁ?..’t'r%‘.f.‘r:‘%.....‘.‘f..ﬁ.u 3009

Name of vehicle owner Date



@ Mercedes-Benz

Cycle & Carriage
Industries Pte Limited
Autroreed Desler

Casmpany Mo. 196400367
TAX INVOICE GST Reg No. MA-RS001 1 1-X
Imvoice Name & Address Ownar Mame & Vehicka Info
Cust NoName WCY37512/5eah Kok Khong
LONC ARSIRNCE Bno Reg Mo/Reg Date  SMD525C / 08/11/2018
MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT Date InMileage 02/09/2019/ 11044
300 BEACH ROAD Chassis No WDD246242215143468
#17-04/07 THE CONCOURSE :
SINGAPDRE 199555 Engine No 27091031737371
Make/Model MB/MB B 180 STYLE

Contact Mo 62507388

Colour{Trim 028 890 Cavansite B/ 041 11B Lther ARTIC
IIIIIIIIIII]lIIIIIlII

Accourt No Terms  DatefTime Printed Operator WiPNe  Invoice/Credil Note No
WLOD1605 Credit 18/09/2019/ 15:47 Vs 356 / Vincent Seah 36169 28158138
Description of Goods / Services Qty Lnit Price 55 Amount 55
M BPNSUN F.0.C.
POLICY NO/ACC DATE :1800132909 // 17.08.19
DRIVE IN/EXCESS  : 19.08.19 // TP CAR ND.: GBC5871E=LONPAC
DATE TN/DATE SURVEY:02.09.19 // 02.09.19 TAUFIKH=LKK 14:50PM
DIRECT SETTLEMENT : RHANCHNWA-LKK
A BPILAB D.10 380,00
"USE XENTRY TO CHECK CONTROL UNITS & RESET MEMORY TO
STANDARD SETTINGS.NETT"
A BPILAB 960.00
REMOVE & REPLACE ON REAR BUMPER
A BPIRES 600.00
RESPRAY DN REAR BlUMPER
X REAR BUMPER 1.00 1499, 14 1499.14
X FOOTPLATE 1.00 239,22 239.22
X REAR LOWER BUMPER 1.00 152.11 152.11
X REAR BUMPER CHROME MOULDING 1.00 207.93 207.93
Cycle & Corrioge celebrotes 120 years.
Visit www.cyclecorrioge.com/120 for more infol
Parts 2,09B.40 Nett 4,038.40
Labour 1,940.00 7% GST en 4038.40 282.69
Standard Menu 0.00
Specialist Job 0.00 Total Payable 4,321.09
Diagnostics Job 0.00 Paid 0.00
Sundry /Others 0.00 Total Due 4,321.09
Total {w/o GST) 4,038.40

H:n-_ﬁ-mu“mlrml, NETS or credil cards. Wﬂﬁ-
Ay disguis b 1he Fyoios musl Be made witue 3 gegs. Thiis 8 compuier genersisg documani, 5 Wpnaie o reguied

Pandon Loop Sandce Cenbed
188 Pandan Loap

Singapore 128378

Fex 4777 B384

Faac 6779 5383

e mprTedes-hent com ag

m‘ Merceses-Beng - ane ragistaren tracemarcs of Daemier, Stuigart, Gesmany Page 1011



I FLEXI-DRIVE enrenemise NN

muaﬁumumamummmzmmcﬁwusﬁm s~7  INVOICE
 (65) 6292 5455 Fax (65) 6292 2864 e-mail .
ﬁ:}om: 9667 5455 (24 Hrs) i RA: 09002
L P NEE Y iy S 2 T < e
Reference Agreed Retum Dete § Hours = 1 Day Rantal
,j_é (1 Day Rental=5 = | Hour Extension)
Y

ﬁﬁ?\%l‘w[f‘ perDay [$] . per S A shA"02)5/.5 fo se
per Week | § per )

per Month | Cts Kiomaire o / ;Jq gﬂgz*“r;?:glzg f‘l‘(’

w w

Total | Time

mméf [ e ’6("“7 - | T
D, e RO,

Taf-323 s }C;Gl-fr ! \ A
G No. 5 =24 >3977 Z

Faforence Contact Tel No

Driver's Nam= : Passport | IC No. | Couniry
5

A= 2

Address

Pato] £ 1 ¢ 34 F potrol E 4 Lz e F
o \A L7/ = AT/
Petrol " 14, 12, 34, F
Driving Licence No. Expiry issusd by :'w per um s :
Sub-Total
Adtitional Driver Tel. No. (Home)
Otters
Address Passpont /1CNo./ Couty | 6rand Total ri\& 2 3 . =
Driving Licence No Expiry issued by wﬂ;
By, (Name in Block Letters)
= CASH CHEQUE
Tdm* *-.N.QLQ& \m\l’*@_
S m TS o TR P—

Y Lot LGP W%W

- RATES QUOTED ARE FOR USE IN SINGAPORE ONLY,
- THE HIRER IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR BREACH OF

TRAFFIC LAWS AND ANY PARKING FINES OR SURCHARGES Out by (H -
DURING PERIOD OF HIRE. /;Y-

Herer's signatume sgnifies acceptanca of agreamsn

% /Z{Z///—' |

_# Hirer's Signature / Company Stanufs
FRamarks

Lonpee—

WE. Pleasa nolify our office should them be any accident imvolang Tis hired vefucle as soon as possibis



Invoice Page | of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE #rone +55 5224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to S5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Cur Ref No: GR-18-133524
Data of Reguest 19/08/2019 Your Ref No Online Purchase

Cycle & Camage Industries Pte Lid
188 Pandan Loop
Singapore 128378

Dear SirMadam,

Enquiry Dale 19/08/2018

Enguiry By Lim Xin ¥i

TP Vehicle No GBCS871E

Accident Date 17/08/2018

Enguiry Result

TP Vehicle No. insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.
GBCS8T1E Lonpac Insurance Bhd 18/03/2018-18/03/2020 +65 62507388
Thank You,

Tha images provided 1o you are taken from the ongina! repons forwarded to the centre by the members of the Genaral Insurance
Association of Singapore &nd we take no respansibility for their aceuracy of contents and shall be under na [iability whatsoaver for any
loss or damage arising out of ar in connection with the reparts or thelr images.

This is a compuler generated document and requires no signature

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/ index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_g... 19/82019



Invoice

INSI.RANCE

Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday 1o Friday Sam lo Spm

GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS HAN#GEHENT CENTRE
TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No: GR-18-133524

Date of Request: 18/08/2018 Your Ref No. Online Purchase
Cycle & Camage Industries Pte Lid
188 Pandan Loop
Singapore 128378

Dear SirMadam,

Enquiry Date 19/08/2019

Enquiry By Lim Xin ¥i

TP Vehicle No. GBCSETIE

Accident Date 17/08/2018

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$)

TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00
Thank You
This s a computer generated document and requires no signature

For GIARMC Official use:

Date

[X] GIRO [] Cash[] Cheque
htlps:ffsingnpurc.meriman.mma’cIajms.«'indcx.cfm?Fusebnx=MTRsus&fuscactiun=dsp g, 19/8/2019



Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Friday, 15 November 2019 1:37 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Cc MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: Mandate Request - Accident involving SMD 525C (TP) & GBC 5871E (OI-LONPAC)

ON 17/0B/2018 [External Confidential|

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Khanchna,

Kindly proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all TH8%= jonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Khanchna [LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 11 November, 2019 11:40 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: Mandate Request - Accident involving SMD 525C (TP) & GBC 5871E (OI-LONPAC) ON 17/08/2019 [External
Confidential]

Dear Gerald,
QOur offer on loss of rental was rejected.

Third party wants loss of rental at 5107 x 3 days.

Revised amaount

|. Cost of Repair $ 432109
2. Loss of Renial (3 days x § 107] $ 321.00
3. LTA Search Fee 1.1 2.00

Total 4,644.00




*03 days recommendation lor repair

The above is for your approval.

Thank vou.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: Khanchna@®|kkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com:=

sent: Wednesday, 30 October 2019 11:33 AM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@|kkauto.com:>

Cc: MT_Claim_5G =mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: Mandate Request - Accident involving SMD 525C (TP) & GBC 5871E (OI-LONPAC) ON 17/08/20183 [External
Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Khanchna,

Kindly proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

ﬂ The all {8885 [onpac.com.sg
.ﬂ"’i‘ :

—-—

Lonpac External - Confidential dala is for use by authorised external parties only

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 22 October, 2019 2:52 PM

To: MT_Claim_SG

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Mandate Request - Accident involving SMD 525C (TP) & GBC 5871E (OI-LONPAC) ON 17/08/2019

LPC ref: 18/19/19/VC05/022229
LKK REF: CC4/LPC19014682/T1kb3q2

Dear SirfMadam



we refer to the above matter.,

we have highlighted to your good office on 20/08/2019 of Third-Party's request fo do Direct Settlement with our
Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

It is @ head to rear coliision. We opine that BOLA 27 is opplicable and liability is down against Insured.

summary fo offer to third party repairer “CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES PTE LTD" as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair $5.844.15 $4.321.09
2. Loss of Rental (3 days x § 107) $ 3711.00 $ 300.00 (3 days x $100}
3, LTA Search Fee 3 7.45 $ 200

Total | $4.172.60 S 4,623.00

**03 days recommendation for repair

The above is for your approval.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| emall: Khanchnai@lkkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



